

28.01.2022: xəbər

**Article by Faculty Member of Languages and Literature Department in
“Uluslararası Halkbilim Araştırmaları Dergisi” (International Journal of Folklore
Studies)**

An article by Aynur Gazanfargizi, the lecturer at the Department of Languages and Literature, entitled “The Transformation of Mythological Beings” was published in one of Turkey's leading journals, International Journal of Folklore Studies (Volume 4, Issue 7. 2021).

The article first provides information about the "transformation", briefly touches on the research conducted, and then the reasons and motives of the transformation and the importance of these motives in Turkish mythology have been investigated.

The article can be read at the following link:

<https://dergipark.org.tr/tr/download/article-file/1817324>

**Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamenti müəlliminin məqaləsi “Uluslararası
Halkbilim Araştırmaları Dergisi”ndə**

Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəllimi dosent Aynur Qəzənfərqızının “Mitolojik varlıkların dönüşümü” adlı məqaləsi Türkiyənin nüfuzlu jurnallarından biri olan “Uluslararası Halkbilim Araştırmaları Dergisi”ndə (cild 4, sayı 7. 2021) çap olunmuşdur.

Məqalədə önce “dönüşüm” haqqında bilgi verilmiş, aparılmış tədqiqatlara qısaca toxunulmuş, sonra

dönüşümün səbəbləri, motivləri və bu motivlərin Türk mifologiyasındaki önəmi araşdırılmışdır.

Məqaləni aşağıdakı link vasitəsilə oxumaq olar:

<https://dergipark.org.tr/tr/download/article-file/1817324>